

## **Advanced Card Systems Ltd.**

8th Oct, 2024

Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Authorization for Change in Identification for FCC ID: VSMACM1552UY

Dear FCC,

We, **Advanced Card Systems Limited**, hereby authorize the change in identification of the device originally granted under FCC ID: **V5MACM1552UY**. The new identification for the device will be FCC ID: **2BHQFVSCRFID** 

The device, which is subject to this change in identification, is identical in design, hardware, and software to the originally certified device. The only modification is the change in FCC ID. This change does not affect the compliance of the device with the applicable FCC rules.

Details of the Original Device:

- Original FCC ID: V5MACM1552UY

- Product Name: Contactless Smart Card Reader Module (product code ACM1552UY)

- Grant Date: 2023-10-26

Details of the New Device:

- New FCC ID: 2BHQFVSCRFID

- Product Name: VSC90 (if different from the original)

We understand that this change requires an updated grant of equipment authorization from the FCC, and we will comply with all requirements and provide any necessary documentation to facilitate this process.

Please find attached the relevant documents and information to support this request, including test reports, user manuals, and any other necessary materials.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us at info@acs.com.hk

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Page 1 of 2

Units 4108-4110, 41' Floor, Manhattan Place, 23 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong

Tel.: +852 2796 7873 Fax: +852 2796 1286 E-mail: info@acs.com.hk Website: www.acs.com.hk



## **Advanced Card Systems Ltd.**

Sincerely,

7 7 3 C

Xu Tingling Director

**Advanced Card Systems Limited** 

Units 4108 - 4110,41st Floor, Manhattan Place, 23 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong +852 2796 7873

Tel.: +852 2796 7873 Fax: +852 2796 1286 E-mail: <u>info@acs.com.hk</u> Website: <u>www.acs.com.hk</u>